Er. S. JAYACHANDRAN, B.E. (Civil). M.E. (Struct). M.I.E. (India) F.I.V., (India).

Consultant Civil Engineer, Chartered Engineer (India) Reg. No.M123600, Structural Engineer, Approved & Registered Valuer (India) Reg. No.F16515, Licenced Survey or Class 1 (Reg No.1429), Corporation of Greater Chennal, Superintending Engineer, PWD (Retd) Government of Tamil Nadu,

Technical Arbitrator, Structural Designer,

Competent Person for Stability Certificate for Factories, Restaurants, Colleges & School Buildings

RESIDENCE:

Plot No. 1375, Golden Colony, 7th Street, Anna Nagar, Western Extension, Mogappair, Chennai 600 050. OFFICE:

Plot No. 1375, Golden Colony, 7th Street, Anna Nagar Western Extension,

Mogappair, Chennai - 600 050.

Mobile: 99406 11194

Email: arulsubramaniyan2006@yahoo.co.in

siavachandran1947@gmail.com

Annexure D

BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No.

Dated: 09.02.2024

It is certified that the existing building Sujay Public School at Survey No. 72/1A, 72/1B, 72/2A, 72/2B, 72/3, 38/1B2, 38/1B3, 38/2B, 39/4A1, 39/4B3, 39/4B4 Vadakkupattu Main Road, Medavakkam, Chennai - 600100 is having block(s)/Floor(s) as per details below:

Detail of Block(s) in	Block	Block	Block	Block	Block	Block
school	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
No. of Floor(s) in the	B+G+2					
Block	ВтСт2				-	

The building is owned/occupied by Sujay Public School have complied with the Building safety requirements in accordance with National Building code Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Public Works Department on 05.02.2024 in the presence of V MuhiiKumar, Correspondent, Sujay Public School and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy for running school with effect from 09th February 2024 for a period of three years in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the specific conditions as appended.

1.

2.

3.

4.

Issued on 09.02.2024 at.....by

* Strike out whichever is not applicable. In case of block is more than six use separate sheet for detail

Name

Designation /

Saday at Mandison BF-DEPR-MF-ENVOITIOE:
Superintending Engineer, PWD (Retd)
Class 1A Empanelled Engineer-Kancheepuram District
(Vide Collector Letter No.Rc. 10467/2015/MIDLOA 10.2016)

S. JAYACHANDRAN, M.S., (Structures). Chartered Engineer (India) \$122000 Registered Valuer (India) \$ 10615 Licenced Surveyer Class-1.

irements in

MA

S. Jayachandran, M.E. (Structures)
Superintending
Engineer,
PWD (Retd)
Society
Superintending
Engineer,
PWD (Retd)
Society
Superintending
Engineer,
PWD (Retd)
Society
Superintending
Supe

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM - A

1.	Name and door no. of Building	M/S SUJAY PUBLIC SCHOOL		
2.	Location (Street name, ward No. Name of the place (operation Municipality, Panchayat, Panchayat union, Township, Cantonment)	Survey No. 72/1 A, 72/1B, 72/2A, 72/2B 72/3,38/1 B2.38/1B3,38/2B, 39/4A1, 39/4B3, 39/4B4 of Vadakkupattu Main Road, Medavakkam village, TambaramTaluk, ChengalpetDt,		
3.	Year of construction	2019		
4.	Approximate cost of construction	4.5 crores		
5.	Purpose for which the building is being used or to be used	School		
6.	Purpose for which the building has hitherto been used	Existing Building		
7.	Details of construction of the building (particulars) of the foundation soil, Specification of the various parts under			
	a.Foundation	Isolated RCC columns & Strip footings		
	b. Basement	Brick work in CM over RCC plinth beams		
	c. Superstructure	Ground+2 storied building RCC framed structure with brick panel wall in CM plastered over CM on both sides. It has Kota stone & Vitrified tiled floorings		
	d.Floor & Roof (are to be given)	Total Plinth area is about 33,500 sq.feet		
8.	Period for which license is required	1st June 2022 to 31st May 2025		
9.	No.of persons to be accommodated	1,600 person		



S. Jayachandran, B.E. (Civil), M.E. (Street)
Superintending Engineer, PWD (Retd)
Class 1A Emparelled Engineer-Kancheepuram District
(Vida Collector Latter No.Rc. 18467/2915/NII Dt.04.10.2016)

SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER

SIGNATURE OF THE OWNER

FORM - B

I hereby certify that the building of M/S SUJAY PUBLIC SCHOOL, SURVEY NO.72/1A, 72/1B, 72/2A, 72/2B, 72/3, 38/1B2, 38/1 B3, 38/2B, 39/4A1, 39/4B3, 39/4B4 OF VADAKKUPATTU MAIN ROAD, MEDAVAKKAM, CHENNAI-100 was inspected by me on 10th May 2022 mentioned in the statement that follows. I have satisfied myself that the building is structurally sound and can be used as a public building for the purpose given in the statement. The structural soundness of the building has been verified taking into account the loading as per the latest Indian Standards IS: 895. The scope of this stability certificate is limited only to the structural soundness of the subject building (and no other structure in the premises) as per IS 456-1978. This does not include the eventualities that may be caused by natural calamities like cyclone, earthquakes, high gales & storms, lightnings, floods and fires etc. Periodical repairs need to be carried out to the building then and there whenever required. Certified that no thatched buildings are used for conducting classes in school premises.



S. Jayashandran, B.E. (Civil), M.E., (Struct) Superintending Engineer, PWD (Retd)

Class 1A Empanelled Engineer-Kancheepuram District (Vide Collector Letter No.Rc. 10487/2015/INI Dt.04.10.2016)

SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER

If any thatched building's are constructed after the issue of this licence, we are held responsible for any fire accident that may occur later and we are aware that our licence will be cancelled.

For Sujay Public School

Secretary / Correspondent

Signature of the owner of the building

FORM - C

(FORM OF CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS UNDER SUB SECTION (4) OF SECTION 4 OF TH TAMIL NADU PUBLIC BUILDING (LICENSING) ACT 1965 (TAMIL NADU ACT 1 OF 1965) REFERRED TO IN RULE 4 OF THE TAMILNADU PUBLIC BUILDINGS (LICENSING) RULES, 1966

I certify that the building mentioned in the statement and the salient technical features furnished below were inspected.

1. Foundation:

i. Depth below ground level : 2.10 M

ii. Nature of soil set out in the foundation level : SANDY AND ROCK SOIL

iii. Pressure at foundation : ABOUT 12.00 t/sq.m

iv. Probable safe bearing capacity of strata met : About 20.00 t/sq.cm

S. Jay achandran M.E. (Structures)

intending

Engineer,

at the foundation

2. Superstructure:

Maximum strength in the most critical : a. Brick Work in cm=2.00kg/sq.cm

section of masonry and concrete b. Concrete = 300.00 kg/sq. cm

ii. Nature of masonry and concrete its safe : a. Brick Work in CM=3.00kg/sq.cm

permissible stress b. Concrete =50.00kg/sq.cm

The Structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to ISI loading, Standards IS:895 (latest version) and other relevant Indian Standard Code of Practice and I declare that the building is structurally sound and can be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement. A licence may be granted for the period from 1st June 2022 to 31st May 2025 (three years).

Date :

Place :

SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER

S. Jayachandran, B.E., (Civil), M.E., (Struct)
Superintending Engineer, PWD (Retd)
Class 1A Empanelled Engineer-Kancheepuram District
(Vide Collector Letter No.Ro. 10487/2015//NI Dt.04.10.2019)



FORM - D

FORM OF LICENCE UNDER SUB-SECTION (1) OF SECTION 6 OF THE TAMIL NADU PUBLIC BUILDINGS (LICENSING) ACT, 1965 (TAMIL NADU ACT 13 OF 1965) REFERRED TO IN RULE 6 OF THE TAMIL NADU PUBLIC BUILDINGS (LICENSING) RULES, 1966

LICENCE

Licence No. 87/2019

Date: 04-06-2022

Public Building Licence is hereby granted to Thiru Sujaypublic School son of Thiru Muthusamy now residing at 72/1A, Vadakkupattu main road MEDAVAKKAM Revenue Village, TAMBARAM Taluk, Chengalpattu District - 600100 of Tamil Nadu State for the purpose and in respect of the building specified in the statement below and subject to the conditions and for the period mentioned hereunder,

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE LICENCE

Location of the Building (Door number, Street Number & Name of the Place)	Purpose for which the building is licensed to be used as public building	Number of persons to be accommodated
72/1A Vadakkupattu main road MEDAVAKKAM,TAMBARAM,Chengalpattu, Tamil Nadu,600100	School(including tutorial school)	1600

Fee paid Rs. 1000.0 vide Challan No: 20220517007508, Dated: 17-05-2022

The Period of validity of the licence shall be from the 04-06-2022 to the 03-06-2025 inclusive

Signature valid

Digitally signed by K BALAJI Date: 04/06/2022 08:65:49 IST

For Sujay Public School

Secretary / Correspondent

District: Chengalpattu

SUJAY PUBLIC SCHOOL

CHENNAI-600 100

LICENCE ISSUING AUTHORITY

This certificate is digitally signed and does not require any seal / signature in original.



Genuineness of the certificate can be verified by.

(a) Keying in the unique certificate number 87/2019 in the URL https://tnedistrict.tn.gov. in/tneda/VerifyCerti.xhtml

(or)

(b) Reading the 2D barcode with mobile barcode reader and verify through online.

Certificate validity period: 04-06-2022 to 03-06-2025

FORM - E

FORM OF REPORT TO BE MADE TO THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY BY INSPECTING AUTHORITIES OR OFFICERS APPOINTED UNDER OTHER ACT UNDER SECTION 25 OF MADRAS PUBLIC BUILDINGS AUTHORITIES ACT 1965 (MADRAS ACT 13 OF 1965) REFERRED TO IN RULE-7 OF THE MADRAS PUBLIC BUILDINGS LICENSING RULE-1966

Name and designation of the Inspecting : 1. Authority or officer appointed or having jurisdiction under any other act or law

Fr. S. Jayachandran-consultant Civil engineer. Chartered Engineer (India) Reg.No.M123600, Structural Engineer, valuer Registered approved (Reg.No.F16515), Licensed Surveyor Class-I (Reg.No. 1429), Corporation of Chennai. Superintendent greater Engineer, PWD (Rtd) Govt. of Tamil Nadu, Technical Arbitrator, Structural person Competent Designer. stability certificates for colleges & Schools.

Location of the Building inspected, : Door No., Street name, Name of the place ie Municipal Corp./ Municipality/ Panchayat / Panchayat Union/ Township / Cantonment

M/S SUJAY PUBLIC SCHOOL, S.No.72/1A, 72/1B, 72/2A, 72/2B, 72/3, 38/1 B2, 38/1 B3, 38/2B, 39/4A1, 39/4B3, 39/4B4 of Vadakkupattu Main Road, Medavakkam, Chennai-600 100

Date of Inspection 3.

10th May 2022

Purpose for which the building is being 4.

School

Nature of defects noticed 5.

Nil

Suggestions to rectify the defects 6.

Nil

If in a dangerous condition immediate: Nil 7.

action recommended to be taken

Date :

Place :

ON STRING

OFFICERS APPOINTED OR JURISDICTION

S. Jayachandran, B.E., (Civil), M.E., (Struct) Superintending Engineer, PWD (Retd)

Chas 1A Emparelled Engineer-Kanchespuram Diotrict (Vide Collector Letter No.Rc. 19467/2015/RE Dt.94.10.2616)

Proceedings of the District Collector, Kancheepuram District at Kancheepuram

Present: Tmt. R. Gajalakshmi, I.A.S.,

Rc. No. 16467 / 2015 / M1

Dated 4.10.2016

- Sub: Tamil Nadu Public Building (Licensing) Act 1965 and rules 1966 – Kancheepuram District – Inclusion of Thiru S. Jayachandran in the panel of Private Practicing Engineer under Class I-A category in Kancheepuram District – Orders issued
- Read: 1) Executive Engineer, P.W.D., Buildings Construction and Maintenance Division, Kancheepuram letter No. DB/JDO.1/F 8(Gl)/2015/260M dt. 7.7.2015
 - Thiru S. Jayachandran, formerly Superintending Engineer, P.W.D., (Govt. of Tamil Nadu), Plot No. 1375, Golden Colony, 7th Street, Anna Nagar, Western Extension, Mogappair, Chennai 600 050 letter dated 24.11.2014
 - This office Letter Rc. No. 16467 / 2015 / M1 Dated 24.7.2015
 - Superintending Engineer, P.W.D., Buildings (Construction and Maintenance) Circle, Chennai-5 Letter No. DB/DO1/F.PL ENGR/167 M/2015 Dated 18.8.2015
 - This office Letter Rc. No. 16467 / 2015 / M1 Dated 6.10.2015
 - The Engineer-in-Chief, WRD, Chief Engineer (General), Public Works Department, Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005 Letter No. AEE/T1/AE/17020/2016, Dated 22.6.2016.

ORDER:

In the reference 1st cited, the Executive Engineer, P.W.D., Buildings Construction and Maintenance Division, Kancheepuram has forwarded application along with enclosures received from Thiru S. Jayachandran, Retired Superintending Engineer, P.W.D. as in the reference 2nd cited.

In the reference 2nd cited, Thiru S. Jayachandran, Retired Superintending Engineer, P.W.D. has applied for inclusion in the panel of Private Practicing Engineer under Class IA category in Kancheepuram District in the prescribed format and the same was forwarded to the Engineer-in-Chief (Buildings), Chennai – 5 vide this office reference 5th read above, for their approval.

In the reference 6th cited, the Engineer-in-Chief, WRD, Chief Engineer (General), Public Works Department, Chepauk, Chennai – 5 has informed that the Board of Engineers in their 516th meeting held on 6.6.2016 have discussed the proposal of the petitioner and after elaborate deliberations, the Board has resolved and recommended the name of Thiru S. Jayachandran (D.O.B. 12.02.1947) residing at Plot No. 1375, Golden Colony, 7th Street, Anna Nagar, Western Extension, Mogappair, Chennai 600 050 for inclusion in the panel of private practicing Engineers under Class 1A category (Buildings, the cost of which exceeds Rs.50.00 lakhs as per the G.O. Ms. No. 43, Municipal Administration and Water Supply (MA4), Department, dated 17.2.2011) in Kancheepuram District.

Based on the recommendation of the Engineer-in-Chief, WRD and Chief Engineer (General), Public Works Department, Chepauk, Chennai - 5 in his letter 6th cited, the above Thiru S. Jayachandran has been ordered for inclusion and registering in the panel of Private Practicing Engineer under Class 1A category (Buildings, the cost of which exceeds Rs 50 lakhs as per G.O. (Ms.) No. 43, Municipal Administration and Water Supply (MA4) Department, dated 17.2.2011) in Kancheepuram District.

Sd./- R. Gajalakshmi, District Collector, Kancheepuram.

/by order/

Huzur Sarishtadar (M.)

To

Thiru S. Jayachandran, Chartered Engineer, Plot No. 1375, Golden Colony, 7th Street, Anna Nagar, Western Extension, Mogappair, Chennai 600 050 Tiolis

Copy to the Government Press, Pudukottai - To publish the order in the District Gazette.

Copy to the Engineer-in-Chief, WRD, Chief Engineer (General), Public Works Department, Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005